
 

 

ROCHESTER SCHOOLS MODERNIZATION PROGRAM 
PHASE 2 

DESIGN SERVICES CONSULTANT FOR PHASE 2d PROJECTS 
 

ADDENDUM #2 
 

Prepared by 
Rochester Joint Schools Construction Board 

25 September 2017 

 
Request for Proposals dated 15 September 2017, amended, clarified, and modified as follows: 
 

NOTE TO ALL PROPOSERS: 
 
ITEM 1-1:  It must be acknowledged in the Proposal that all Addenda were received.  
 
ITEM 1-2: Please be advised that the Request for Proposals submittal deadline has been postponed to 
   19 October 2017.  See schedule of events below. 

 
 
ITEM 1-3: Please note that there is a mistake in the “Volume 1, Strategic Plan Summary” probable cost  
  breakdown, page 181, for the Infrastructure modernization and alterations. The probable cost  
  breakdown, from the “Volume 4, Supplementary Appendix,” page 165, shows the following: 
 

Addition:              $3,444,000 
Infrastructure:    $13,786,000 
Site:         $1,217,000 
FFE:          $1,140,000 
Soft Costs:          $3,690,000 
Total:       $23,277,000   ~ $23M 

 
What is shown in the RFP, page 7, is planned for School 54/30:  $23M is the Total Construction 
Budget and the Fixed Limit of Construction Budget is $19M. 

# RFP SCHEDULE DATES 

1. RFP issued to service providers / potential responders 15 September 2017 

2. Walkthrough of building 
4 October 2017 - 4 PM 

Meet at the Main Office (off Otis 
Street) at 3:50 PM to sign-in 

3. 
Deadline for submittal of questions, clarifications and 
modifications regarding the RFP by service providers / potential 
responders 

9 October 2017 - 12 Noon 

4. 
Answers to questions and/or modifications issued by Addendum 
and posted on the RJSCB website: www.rcsdk12.org/rsmp 

12 October 217 - 5 PM 

5. Submittal Deadline for Request for Proposals 19 October 2017 - 12 Noon 

6. Invitations to interview issued (at the latest) 26 October 2017 

7. Interviews with Short-Listed Service Providers (week of) 30 October 2017 

8. Award (anticipated) 9 November 2017 



 

 

 

 
 
 
 

ITEM 1-4: Sign-in sheets from the walkthrough on 20 September 2017 are attached to this Addendum.  
 
 
 
 

END OF ADDENDUM #2 






